#### Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

12/12/08

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

# CONFIDENTIAL WELL COMPLETION FORM CONFIDENTIAL WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

### ORIGINAL

Operator: License #4058	API No. 15 - 077-21,563-10 00
Name: American Warrior, Inc.	County: Harper County, KS
Address: P. O. Box 399	CS2_NE_Sec. 29 Twp. 32_S. R. 7 East
City/State/Zip: Garden City, KS 67846	1810 FNL (aut for 2 of 1) East West
Purchaser: West Wichita Gas	1810 FNL feet from S / N (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Kevin Wiles Sr.	feet from E / W (circle one) Line of Section
Phone: (620 ) 275-9231	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Contractor: Name: Duke Drilling Co., Inc. CONSIDEMENT	(circle one) NE SE NW SW  Lease Name: BERTHA : Well #: 1-29
License: 5929	Field Name: WILDCAT
Wellsite Geologist: James Dilts	Producing Formation: MISSISSIPPI
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1376' Kelly Bushing: 1387'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4895' Plug Back Total Depth: 4617'
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	America ( 0 , 4 , 8)
Gas SIGW	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 266' Feet
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth setFeet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Well Name:	feet depth tosx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan A (+ J NH 8-21-08
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	(Data must be collected from the Heserve Pit)
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Chloride content 11,000 ppm Fluid volume 320 bbls
	Dewatering method used_Hauled Off Site
Commingled Docket No.	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	Operator Name: Messinger Pet.
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Lease Name: Nicholas SWD License No.: 4706
9-5-06 9-16-06 10-10-06	
Spud Date or Pate Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date  Completion Date or Recompletion Date	Quarter NE Sec. 29 Twp. 32 S. R. 7 East West
,	County: Kingman Docket No.: D-27,434
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulation are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge	ate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: / ////	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Compliance Coordinator Date: 12-12-06	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12 Eday of Vacanba	If Denied, Yes Date:
20 06.	Wireline Log Received
Notary Public Evera Vulone and A. ERICAK	UHLMEIER Geologist Report Received RECEIVED
Notary Public	- State of Kansasi
Date Commission Expires: 09-12-09 My Appt. Expires 09	172709 DEC : 5 2015

Operator Name: An	nerican Warrior, I	Inc.		Leas	e Name:.	BERTHA	,	Well #: 1-2	29	
Sec. 29 Twp	32 S. R. 7	_	st 🔽 West	Coun		er County, KS		VOII II.		
INSTRUCTIONS: Stested, time tool oper temperature, fluid re Electric Wireline Log	en and closed, flowing covery, and flow rate	ng and shu es if gas to	it-in pressures, surface test, a	whether s along with	shut-in pro	essure reache	d static level, hydr	netatic proces	roc botte	m hala
Drill Stem Tests Tak	<del>-</del>		∕es ∏No		V	.og Forma	ition (Top), Depth a	and Datum		Sample
Samples Sent to Ge	ological Survey		∕es 🗹 No		Nam	ne		Тор		Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)			∕es ☑ No ∕es ☑ No				KCC			
List All E. Logs Run:							DEC 1 2 200	<u> </u>		
Log, Dual Con	pensated Son npensated Por Log, Sonic C	osity Lo	g,	tion		C	ONFIDENT	IAL		
		Reno	CASING ort all strings set-	RECORD	✓ Ne					
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Six	ze Casing	We	eight . / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks		and Percent
Surface	12-1/4"	8-5/8"	. ( 0.0.)	23#	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	266'	60/40 Poz	Used 180 sx		2%Get
Production	7-7/8"	5-1/2"		15.5#		4625'	AA-2	165sx		
Purpose:  Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	ADDITIONAL of Cement		ING / SQL	JEEZE RECOR		ercent Additives	3	
Shots Per Foot			RD - Bridge Plug Each Interval Perl			Acid, Fr	acture, Shot, Cement Amount and Kind of Ma	Squeeze Reco	rd	Depth
4	4398' to 4402'		17-				iesel Fuel with		·	Same
							1			
<del></del>	Size 3/8"	Set At 4370'	4	Packer <i>A</i> 1375'	At .	Liner Run	Yes No	***************************************		
Date of First, Resumers	d Production, SWD or E	inhr.	Producing Meth	_	<b>☑</b> Flowing	Pump	ing Gas Lift	Othe	er (Explain,	)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil SI	Bbls.	Gas I	Mcf	Wate SI	r E	Bbls. G	as-Oil Ratio		Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	OMPLETIC	N		·	Production Inte	rval			
Vented Sold (If vented, Su	Used on Lease		Open Hole Other (Specif	Perf.	. D	ually Comp.	Commingled		RE	CEIVE

DEC 1 5 2008 KCC WICHITA



Date: <u>/2-/2-2006</u>

Kansas Corporation Commission Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802

RE: Well Beetha 1-29

Dear Kansas Corporation Commission,

At the present time, we are unable to furnish you with the Geologist Report. James Dilts, is our Geologist, and as soon as he is able, we will be sending you the Geologist Report.

If you would have any questions, please contact me at 620-275-2963.

Sincerely

Nancy E. Davis

Compliance Coordinator

**NED** 

**Enclosure** 

RECEIVED
DEC 1 5 2006
KCC WICHITA

عاله	> <b>†</b>	Sta	<b>7</b>			FIELD OF	RDER 1	3678
ENEF	RGY S	ERVIC	E S	Subject to	Correction	Well # L 30	Legah -> >	
Date Q_1	7-06	Customer ID		County L	<u>na</u>	State / C	Station D	<u>5-7W</u>
s Amo	rican	Marriar	T	Depth Depth orated	Formation		Shoe Joint 16	52
E HMe	ricany	varrior	TUCOLL	Cesible 15 C	Fasing Dapth 29	Rìg ™4,895'	Long Str	33 3 1/2 1//21
R				Customen Represen	tative.	Treater	Long OII	ing-New Wel
Ε				Joel	-ivingstor	MIE	11ce 11.711	essich
AFE Number		PO Number		Materials Received by	Jan 3	run	1	
Station Code	Product Code	QUANTITY		MATERIALS, EQUIP	MENT, and SERVICES U	ISED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
٢	D-205	165 sk.	AA-2			!	,	
Ψ	D-203	25 sk.	60/40	Poz				
~				<del></del>				
<u>P</u>	C-195	125Lb.	FLA-	322	18			
1_	C-221	863Lb.	<del></del>	ine)			Region	
۲,	C-244	47Lb.	Cement	Friction	Reducer			
٢	C-312	117Lb.	$\mathbf{D}$	sk	<u> </u>	GOMM.	22000	
٢	C-321	825Lb	Gilsoni	ite			DEMP.	
<u> </u>								
<u> </u>	C-304	1,000Ga	1. Super	Flush				
<del></del>	<u></u>			· 1		- :		
<u></u>	1-101	8ea.	Jurbo	lizer, 5%	<u> </u>			
7	E-131	2 ea.	Basket	$\frac{1}{5}$	<u> </u>	001 -1	/ N	
<u></u>	F-171	lea.	I.R.La	<u>tch Down</u>	Plugand B	<u> </u>	2	
<u> </u>	F-274	lea.	Weather	ford Ceme	nting Shoe-	-Pactrer Ty	pe,51/2"	
p	E-100	90 mi	Heave	Vahiela 1	1:10-01	-140.	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
P	E-101	45 m.	Pickus	Milense	Tileage,1 1-way	way		
<del> </del>	F-104	401+0	RULED	dinar.	1 - way	1		
<del>d</del>	F-107	ignet	Caman	+ Sorvice	Charge			
	107	1051.	Cemen	LJEIVICE	Charge		-	
P	R-210	lea.	Cemen	+ Pumper	- 4 501-1	2000		
P	R-701	lea.	Comon	+ Head R	Pontal	<i>7</i> ,000	1	ECEIVED
P	R-404	lea.	Derrick	Charge A	- 4,501-! Cental boue 10'		Ĺ	EC 1 5 2006
		104,	VCITCK	Charge, 11	Deve (e		((	C WICHITA
							,	V VIVIIIII
							,	
			Discour	nted Pri	Ce=		\$	15.290.99
			Plusto				7	<del></del>
10244	JE Hiway 61	PO Boy 86	12 . Drott KC	67104-9612 - /69	0) 672-1201 • Fax	(620) 672 6202	TOTAL	





#### TREATMENT REPORT

Austomer	ican Wa	arrior	Tncory	ase No.	ted	CON	WEIDEM"	riai T	Date		<del>-</del>	
Lease De	rtha	411191	W	#   -	-29				9-	. 7	-06	)
Field Order	Station	Prat	†		5ª	129 1	5.51 Depth Formation	.629	County Ha	rper	Sta	rs.
Type Job	ona St		Newl	/e			Formation		:	egal Des	325-71	N
	E DATA	]	ORATING I		CeME	UID U	ISED		TREA	TMENT F	RESUME	
Casho Size	STUDIES ST	Shots/F	t		<b>976</b> 5:	sact	rs AA-	2 wif	ATE 389	sa iction	ISIF Reduced	er 88
4.6129'	Depth	From	То	-	(2) (34)	LA	-322.	MO'8 S	alt. 759	Gast	POH! SLb/	st.Gilson- ite
110.97B	6 Volume	From	То		15	b./	Gal. 6.	MGal.1	sk. 1.44	cu.FT.	/18/Yp.	ite
	S. Max Press		То		<b>*</b> 2°	399	ctcs 601	40 Po:	2 to olu	a rate	Mouse h	ole5
L va Coi		From	То					HHP Used			Annulus Press	ure
613.47		epth From	То		140 E		Fresht		e i		Total Load	
Customer Re	presentative	gston	200	Station	Manager	Day	<u>je Sco</u>	Tt.	Cealeur	encel	K, Mess	ick
Service Units Driver	119	<u> </u>	305 572									
Names /	Casing	McGuire Tubing	Mattael	·I						<u> </u>		
	Pressure	Pressure	Bbls. Pump		Rate			•		ce Log		
13:00			0	<u></u>	ruct	50	n locat	ion ar	nd hold	<u>Satet</u>	y meeti	ing
6:45			Dulte	Drill	ing 5	tarl	torun	Neathe	er ford	<u>l'acter</u>	Type Sh	oe, Shoe
											<u>randat</u>	
											Bastrets	
9:00			701112	IT all	10. Kar	LION					1,10,15,1 Ominutes	
9:40												Ominutes.
10:00	1.100P.S.	Т			_··	·					30ninu	
LO: 38	400				6	-			HO Pre			
	400		20		6			_	Flush		u je	
	400		44		6			$\sim$ 1	HOSpa	•		
			47				l '		a. Shut		11.	
0:55	-0-		4-3		3		Plugr	atand	Mouse	roles.	Open W	lell.
Hot	400				5_		Start	mixing	16559	cts Af	1-2'cene	ent.
			42				Stop	pumpii	ng.Shut	inwe	ll. Wash p	sumpalines.
					7 6		Relea	se plu	a.Oper	Well.		•
11:14	200				6.5	)	Start	Fresh	1,0 Die	place	mentRE	CEIVED
11:30	600		110				Plug a		<del></del>		DEC	1 5 2006
	1400			_			Pressu	Meup.			KCC	WICHITA
		<del></del>					Releas	e pres	sure, La	tchdour	nplydia	Inothold. Vell
17:00	•						Wash	up pur	ptruch	<del>.</del> 5	hut in u	<u>/e  </u>
1024	4 NE Hiw	av 61 • F	P.O. Box 8	3613	Pratt	KS 6	Job (	3 • 1620	ere. 1672-120	)1 • Eav	(620) 672	-5383
							TL 1				Taylor Printing	

## ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

24586

	RUSS	ELL, KAI	NSAS 6760	65				_MC	
DATE	9-5-06	SEC	TWP 325	RANGE		CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	-//30F	JOB FINISHP
LEASE	Rectha .	WELL#	1-79	LOCATION	At	tica. KS	635	COUNTY	STATE
	OR VEW Cit	rcle one)	·	3/5		<i>(</i>		Vi p	
CONT	RACTOR	Duke	<u>+</u> 9		<del></del>	OWNER /	Imerican	Wallion	KCC
TYPE	OF JOB	Suffa	12						DEC 1 2 2008
<u>HOLE</u>	- 22	2 4		. 266		CEMENT	1		NFIDENTIA
	IG SIZE 8	18		PTH 266'		AMOUNT OR			MINDENIA
DRILL	NG SIZE		DEF			10034	60:40:	2+3/cc	
TOOL	· ·			PTH PTH					
PRES.		50		NIMUM —		COMMON	108 A	@ 10.65	1150.20
-	. LINE			DE JOINT		POZMIX	72	<u> </u>	417.60
СЕМЕ	NT LEFT IN	CSG. /S	,			GEL	3	@ 16.65	49.95
PERFS	)		~~/			CHLORIDE _	le	@ 46.60	-
DISPL	ACEMENT	16	85	s hbtc-		ASC		@	
		ÉQU	IPMENT				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	@	
								@	
PUMP	TRUCK (	CEMENTI	ER Z	Raldin	9	<del></del>	<del></del>	@	
#4/4	/> >	HELPER	Denni	s Cushent	201		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	@	
BULK	TRUCK	(	,		7			@	
#38/		DRIVER	arest	treeman			<del> </del>	@	• —
	TRUCK							@	-
#	<u>[</u>	DRIVER				HANDLING_	189	@ <u>1.90</u>	359,10
						MILEAGE	28 X 189	X.09	476.28
Rux	~ 266°		MARKS:	Pall Circle	ulat		CED	TOTAL VICE	2732.7.
	1100					604	SER	VICE	
W/	19 MI	x 180		2 40-2+		Con	SER	VICE	
Luf fe	lease	x 180 Wy d	SX 6C			DEPTH OF JO	в 266 '		
Lea Lea	ease p	X 180 Nug d Odmer	SX 6C	0:40:2+		DEPTH OF JO	B <u>266</u> '		815.0C
Lea	ve 15	x /80 Uug d Odmei	SX 60 Digla of in	0:40:2+		DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT	B <u>266'</u> CHARGE AGE	@	
Lea Lea	least p ve 15'	x /80 Uug d Odmei	SX 60 Digla of in	0:40:2+		DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE	B <u>266'</u> CHARGE AGE	@ @_ <b></b>	815.00
Lea Lea	enent	x /80 Uug d Odmei	SX 60 Digla of in	0:40:2+		DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	B_26' CHARGE AGE		168.00
		x /80 Nug e Odmei Did l	sx bl Displantin Pirevi	0:40:2+ 412 45/16 Pipe +54 4+7	3t.cc	DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE	B_26' CHARGE AGE		
		x /80 Nug e Odmei Did l	sx bl Displantin Pirevi	0:40:2+	3t.cc	DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	B_26' CHARGE AGE	@@ @_ <b></b>	168.00
CHAR		X 180 Nug e Odmen Didl	sx be Displantin Pirevi	0:40:2+ 412 45/16 Pipe +5/1 4+7	3t.cc	DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	B_26' CHARGE AGE	@@ @_ <b></b>	168.00
CHAR	GE ТО: <u>А</u>	X 180 Nug a Didl	sx be Dightin Timul an U	0:40:2+ 412 45/16 Pipe +5/1 4+7	Street Street	DEPTH OF JOE PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	B 266' CHARGE AGE 28	@@	168.00
CHAR	GE ТО: <u>А</u>	X 180 Nug a Didl	sx be Dightin Timul an U	0:40:2+ 4ce 40/16 Tipe +Sh 4+7	Street Street	DEPTH OF JOE PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	B 266' CHARGE AGE 28	@@	168.00
CHAR	GE ТО: <u>А</u>	X 180 Nug a Didl	sx be Dightin Timul an U	0:40:2+ 4ce 40/16 Tipe +Sh 4+7	Street Street	DEPTH OF JOE PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	B 266' CHARGE AGE 28	@@	168.00
CHAR STREE CITY_	GE TO: <u>A</u>	X 180 Nuc a Didl	sx 60 Dightin Pircul an U	0:40:2+ 4ce 40/16 Tipe +Sh 4+7	Street Street	DEPTH OF JOE PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	B 266' CHARGE AGE 28	@	168.00
CHAR STREE CITY_	GE TO: A	Merica STA	SX BC Displantin STCVI ATE	2:40:2+ 4:4:45/16 4:4:7:0V ZIP_	Stice Bell Just in	DEPTH OF JOE PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	B 266' CHARGE AGE 28	@@	168.00
CHAR STREE CITY_ To All You as	GE TO: A	Merica STA	an Market and the control of the con	2: 40:2 + 54  4 + 7  ZIP  menting equip	ment	DEPTH OF JOE PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	B 266' CHARGE AGE 28	@	168.00
CHAR STREE CITY_ To All You at	GE TO: A	Meric STA	an U	enting equipossist owner or	ment T	DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	B 266' CHARGE AGE 28 PLUG & FLO		168.00 100.00 1083.00 VT
CHAR STREE CITY_ To All You at and fu contra	ied Cementice hereby recrnish cemer	ing Co., I quested to ter and he cork as is	ATE	enting equipment above work	ment k was	DEPTH OF JOE PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD  JESSE ANY APPL	E 266 ' CHARGE AGE AGE PLUG & FLO	### Color	168.00 100.00 1083.00 VT
CHARESTREE CITY_ To All You at and fu contra done to	ied Cementire hereby recrnish cemerctor to do woo satisfactio	ing Co., I quested to ter and he work as is on and support to the content of the	an II  ATE  inc.  orent cemelper to assisted. The pervision of the certific pervision of	nenting equipment above work of owner ager	ment k was nt or	DEPTH OF JOE PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD MANIFOLD MANIFOLD MANIFOLD MANY APPLE WILL BE	CHARGE CHARGE CHARGE	@	168.00
To All You ar and fu contra done to contra	ied Cementire hereby recrnish cemerctor to do wo satisfactioctor. I have	ing Co., I quested to ter and he york as is on and super and & u	nc. o rent cem elper to as listed. The pervision of	nenting equipments of owner agent the "TERMS	ment k was nt or	DEPTH OF JOE PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD MANIFOLD MANIFOLD MANIFOLD MANY APPLE WILL BE	E 266 ' CHARGE AGE AGE PLUG & FLO	@	168.00 100.00 1083.00 VT
To All You ar and fu contra done to contra	ied Cementire hereby recrnish cemerctor to do woo satisfactio	ing Co., I quested to ter and he york as is on and super and & u	nc. o rent cem elper to as listed. The pervision of	nenting equipments of owner agent the "TERMS	ment k was nt or	DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD  FEREN  ANY APPL WILL BE UPON INTAX	CHARGE LOUIS & FLO.	@	168.00 100.00 1083.00 VT
To All You ar and fu contra done to contra	ied Cementire hereby recrnish cemerctor to do wo satisfactioctor. I have	ing Co., I quested to ter and he york as is on and super and & u	nc. o rent cem elper to as listed. The pervision of	nenting equipments of owner agent the "TERMS	ment k was nt or	DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD  MANY APPL WILL BE UPON IN TAX TOTAL CHAR	CHARGE LOUIS & FLO.	@	168.00 100.00 1083.00 NT 60.00
To All You at and fu contra done to contra CONE	ied Cementine hereby recrnish cementor to do woo satisfaction ctor. I have	ing Co., I quested to the and he work as is on and superior and the read & u isted on the steel	an Landard ATE	nenting equipments of owner agent the "TERMS exide.	ment k was nt or	DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD  FEREN  ANY APPL WILL BE UPON INTAX	CHARGE LOUIS & FLO.	@	168.00 100.00 1083.00 VT
To All You at and fu contra done to contra CONE	ied Cementine hereby recrnish cementor to do woo satisfaction ctor. I have	ing Co., I quested to the and he work as is on and superior and the read & u isted on the steel	an Landard ATE	nenting equipments of owner agent the "TERMS exide.	ment k was nt or	DEPTH OF JOE PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD  MAN	CHARGE AGE AGE AGE AGE AGE AGE AGE AGE AGE A	@	168.00 100.00 1083.00 NT 60.00
To All You at and fu contra done to contra CONE	ied Cementire hereby recrnish cemerctor to do wo satisfactioctor. I have	ing Co., I quested to the and he work as is on and superior and the read & u isted on the steel	an Landard ATE	nenting equipments of owner agent the "TERMS exide.	ment k was nt or	DEPTH OF JOE PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD  MAN	CHARGE LOUIS & FLO.	@	168.00 100.00 1083.00 NT 60.00



Date: 12-12-1886

KCC
DEC 1 2 2006
CONFIDENTIAL

Kansas Corporation Commission Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802

RE: Well Locho

Dear Corporation Commission,

American Warrior, Inc. request that you please hold the enclosed information confidential for as long as the law allows.

Sincerely,

Nancy E. Davis

**Compliance Coordinator** 

**NED** 

Enclosure

RECEIVED
DEC 1 5 2006
KCC WICHITA